



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nov. 2, 2023

Contact: Amanda Urrea O 480-644-6620 C 602-741-0219 amanda.urrea@mesaartscenter.com

Seth Meyers Coming to Mesa Arts Center Dec. 30, 2023 | 8 p.m.



High-res image can be found here.

Tickets on Sale this Friday Nov. 3 | 10 a.m.

Mesa, AZ — **Seth Meyers** is bringing his live comedy show to Mesa for one night only at **Mesa Arts Center** on Saturday, **Dec. 30, 2023**.

Live Nation and Mesa Arts Center customers will have access to a presale beginning Thursday, Nov. 2 at 10 a.m. All presales will end Thursday, Nov. 2 at 10 p.m. **Tickets go on sale Friday, Nov. 3 at 10 a.m.** Get tickets at <u>mesaartscenter.com</u> or call the box office during regular business hours at 480-644-6500.

Seth Meyers is an Emmy Award-winning writer and host of "Late Night with Seth Meyers."

Meyers hosted the 66th Primetime Emmy Awards in 2014 and was Emmy nominated in 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020 for Outstanding Writing for a Variety Series. In 2018 he hosted the 75th Golden Globe Awards, which was Emmy nominated for Outstanding Variety Special. In 2019, he released his debut standup special "Lobby Baby" on Netflix, which was Emmy nominated for Outstanding Writing for a Variety Special. "Late Night" won back-to-back Critics' Choice Awards for Best Talk Show in 2020 and 2021. In addition, Meyers was named one of the 2014 TIME 100, Time magazine's 100 most influential people.

Meyers began his TV career with "Saturday Night Live" in 2001, where he was a cast member for 13 seasons. Meyers served as head writer for nine seasons and "Weekend Update" anchor for eight. In 2011, Meyers won the Emmy for Outstanding Original Music and Lyrics for host Justin Timberlake's musical monologue. In all, Meyers has garnered 26 Emmy nominations for his work in television.

Meyers currently executive produces the comedy "A.P. Bio" and "The Amber Ruffin Show" on Peacock. He executive produced and lent his voice to Hulu's animated superhero show "The Awesomes," which ran for three seasons. In addition, Meyers joined forces with "SNL" alums Fred Armisen and Bill Hader to create IFC's Emmynominated docu-parody series "Documentary Now!"

Meyers hosted the 2010 and 2011 ESPY Awards on ESPN and headlined the 2011 White House Correspondents' Association Dinner to rave reviews.

About Mesa Arts Center

Mesa Arts Center, owned and operated by the City of Mesa, is a unique, architecturally stunning facility located in the heart of downtown Mesa. Arizona's largest arts center is home to four theaters, five art galleries and 14 art studios. Guests, patrons and students come to Mesa Arts Center to enjoy the finest live entertainment and performances, world-class visual art exhibitions and outstanding arts education classes. Mesa Arts Center's mission is to inspire people through engaging arts experiences that are diverse, accessible and relevant. For more information, visit mesaartscenter.com.

[END]